



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 429/2025&CM APPL. 46114-46119/2025**
GANESH PRASHAD**APPELLANT**

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dudeja and Ms.
Priti, Advs.

versus

NAWAL KISHORE SONI**RESPONDENT**
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
30.07.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is in some personal difficulty today.
2. Re-notify on 04th August, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 30, 2025/sky