



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA(COMM) 429/2025 & CM APPL. 46114/2025, CM APPL.  
46115/2025, CM APPL. 46116/2025, CM APPL. 46117/2025, CM  
APPL. 46119/2025  
GANESH PRASHAD .....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Mr. Sanjay Garg,  
Advs.

versus

NAWAL KISHORE SONI .....RESPONDENT

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

% **04.08.2025**

**CM APPL. 46118/2025 (Exemption)**

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

**RFA(COMM) 429/2025**

1. By way of last chance, the counsel for appellant/original defendant/Judgment Debtor is granted time of six weeks to prepare and address the Court.
2. List on 9<sup>th</sup> October 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**AUGUST 4, 2025/ak**