



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 429/2025 & CM APPL. 46114/2025, CM APPL. 46115/2025, CM APPL. 46116/2025, CM APPL. 46117/2025, CM APPL. 46119/2025

GANESH PRASHAD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Adv.

versus

NAWAL KISHORE SONI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **09.10.2025**

1. No one appears for the respondent.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 12th January, 2026.
3. Order be uploaded to the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025

ab/sk