



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 429/2025, CM APPL. 46114/2025, CM APPL. 46115/2025, CM APPL. 46116/2025, CM APPL. 46117/2025 & CM APPL. 46119/2025

GANESH PRASHAD

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Adv.

versus

NAWAL KISHORE SONI

.....RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

12.01.2026

%

List on 29th April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/AS