



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 429/2025 & CM APPL. 46114/2025, CM APPL.
46115/2025, CM APPL. 46116/2025, CM APPL. 46117/2025, CM
APPL. 46119/2025

GANESH PRASHADAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. P. Gupta, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

NAWAL KISHORE SONIRESPONDENT
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. The counsel for the appellant seeks time to take out appropriate proceedings under Order XLI Rule 27 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.
2. As prayed, list on 21st July, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/pr/sk